502466884 08/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date	
Thomas H. Ward	07/16/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Designworks/USA, Inc.
Street Address:	2201 Corporate Center Drive
City:	Newbury Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91320

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29444466

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602.230.5547 Email: pat-dept@qua

Email: pat-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 1: 411 E. Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2350

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	250261.00014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven W. Wietrzny
Signature:	/Steven J. Wietrzny/
Date:	08/21/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=250261-00014 Assignment - Ward#page1.tif

CH \$40.00 ZS

PATENT REEL: 031055 FRAME: 0606 Attorney Docket No.: 250261.00014 (P21572-3-US)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventor(s) (individually and collectively "ASSIGNOR") own(s) certain rights in one or more inventions ("Invention(s)"), being the subject of an application titled "WORK VEHICLE END" and having Application No. 29/444,466 filed January 30, 2013 ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, Designworks/USA, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a California corporation, having its principal office at 2201 Corporate Center Drive, Newbury Park, California 91320, desires to acquire ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in the Application and all the Invention(s) disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE its rights, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) in the Application; in and to the Application and any other United States or foreign (including international) applications for the Invention(s), including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications thereof; any United States or foreign patents corresponding to such patent applications and any reexaminations of such patents; in and to the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of such patent applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose; and in and to all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such patents and patent applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns. ASSIGNOR will without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such patents and patent applications.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and that ASSIGNOR will execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and

Ottaming original, divisional, continuation, con			***
United States of America that may issue from tapplications.	the Application and likewise	for all foreign patents and pr	acm
Thermore Hulun	7/16/13	at NEWBURY FARK,	CA
Thomas H. Ward	Date signed	City	State
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when	n acknowledgment before a Witn	Me hill	_
STATE OF)SS:			
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, wit		ess my hand and Notarial Sea	al this
	Notary Public		
	Printed Name		
SEAL	My Commissio	on Expires:	

QB\250261.00014\21871999.1

PATENT

REEL: 031055 FRAME: 0607